

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12102/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2020 in CA No. 381/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KHADIJA AHMEDI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYRON PEREIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103634/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shreya Munoth, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (I.A. No. 121335 of 2020) seeking permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Additional documents taken on record.

Issue notice, returnable on 10.10.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) per month, the impugned order dated 17.01.2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay shall remain stayed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)